
Scratch Sábado
Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoria Itin SexTotal Sábado Domingo Equipo

1 WILFRID JUMERE Veterano 1 H 2:34:03 campan  tourmalet
1 LOIC  THEVIN Senior 1 H 2:34:03 saint lary aure montagne
2 DIEGO DIAZ PANDO Senior 1 H 2:36:22 LIEBANA
2 IVAN CUESTA CUESTA Senior 1 H 2:36:22 LIEBANA
4 JUAN TORRES PEREZ Senior 1 H 2:40:17 Tres Mares La Milana
4 PAU PIERRES GAY Senior 1 H 2:40:17 Ludo Aventura
3 DAVID VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS Senior 1 H 2:40:26 OXIGENO SKIMO TEAMOP
3 ORIOL BARRERA FERNANDEZ Veterano 1 H 2:40:26 Salamanca Raids
62 AITOR INGELMO LABE Veterano 1 H 2:58:59 Tres mares-la milana
62 JULIO CALDERON PEREDO Veterano 1 H 2:58:59 Ad treparriscos
58 MIGUEL JIMENEZ RECUENCO Veterano 1 H 2:59:50 Candas
58 DANIEL BLANCO MARTIN Veterano 1 H 2:59:50 candas
5 IOKIN GARAI AREJOLALEIBA Senior 1 H 3:00:19 aloña mendi
5 IÑIGO ALZOLA GORDOA Senior 1 H 3:00:19 zortzietakoak
54 PEDRO HERRERO GARCIA Veterano 1 H 3:05:03 G.M. LLAMAELLO-LUDOAVENTURA

54 ALFREDO SANCHEZ DIAZ Veterano 1 H 3:05:03 G.M. LLAMAELLO LUDOAVENTURA

30 ROBERTO MILIKUA ALBIZURI Senior 1 H 3:12:27 Itxaspe Kanpina
30 GORKA AGUIRREAZALDEGUIZUBIZARRETASenior 1 H 3:12:27 Itxaspe Kanpina
80 JAVIER CARRASBAL ONIEVA VeteranoB 1 H 3:14:36 CEIS Guadalajara
80 JOSE LUIS ECIJA GARCIA VeteranoB 1 H 3:14:36 Chapa y sigue
17 GORKA OTAMENDI ZURUTUZA Senior 1 H 3:22:18 Aloña Mendi K.E.
17 JON ALTUBE ORUETA Senior 1 H 3:22:18 Aloña Mendi K.E.
79 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ GARCIA VeteranoB 1 H 3:26:04 Liebana
79 NACHO GARRIDO GARCIA VeteranoB 1 H 3:26:04 Liebana
90 AGATHE BEUSCAR Senior 1 Mix 3:28:57 Xiberotarrak
90 MATHIEU LECLERCQ Senior 1 Mix 3:28:57 CAF Lourdes Cauterets
72 JUAN JOSE KEREXETA VeteranoB 1 H 3:31:11 Ostadar M.T
72 GUILLERMO APARICIO GUTIERREZ VeteranoB 1 H 3:31:11 Bidebieta
53 FERMIN ASTIZ GOÑI Veterano 1 H 3:31:53 Noain
53 FERMIN ILARREGI Veterano 1 H 3:31:53 Noain
21 JOSE MANUEL URREA OÑORO Senior 1 H 3:35:10 SKIMOGUADA
21 MIGUEL A NGEL GARCIA BUENO Senior 1 H 3:35:10 Maraton Guadalajara
11 ROBERTO MENENDEZ RODRIGUEZ Senior 1 H 3:36:17 mueve-t G M moscon
11 MANUEL LUENGO SANCHEZ Veterano 1 H 3:36:17 mueve-t G M moscon
31 MIKEL ELIZALDE ESKALA Veterano 1 H 3:38:28 Alpino Uzturre
31 IÑAKI PEREZ TAUSCHKE Senior 1 H 3:38:28 Ostadar
60 JAVIER LOROÑO ABAD Veterano 1 H 3:39:06 Alpino Ventoso
60 PABLO GONZALO DUEÑAS Veterano 1 H 3:39:06 Modulos CM
52 LUIS MARTINEZ MALLORQUIN Veterano 1 H 3:39:54 Asociacion Leonesa Escaladore

52 RAUL MONTES GARCIA Veterano 1 H 3:39:54 RSEA PEÑALARA
27 ANTONIO RUESGA ALONSO Senior 1 H 3:46:52 Erlaitz M.E.
27 JOSE IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ CARRILESSenior 1 H 3:46:52 LIEBANA
14 KAROL PIOTROWSKI Senior 1 H 3:47:57 RSEA PEÑALARA
14 JOSE LUIS SANTAMARTA RODRIGUEZVeteranoB 1 H 3:47:57 RSEA PEÑALARA
24 JORGE MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ Senior 1 H 3:58:23 TODOVERTICAL V+
24 ADRIAN RODRIGUEZ CABALLERO Senior 1 H 3:58:23 TREPARRISCOS
57 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ GAY Veterano 1 H 2:06:35 Independiente
57 REINALDO DE AYSA SANCHEZ-BEATOVeterano 1 H 2:06:35 Independiente
7 JAVIER ALVAREZ MORCILLO Veterano 1 H 2:07:18 RSEA PEÑALARA
7 JASON FERNANDEZ BIRCHWOOD Senior 1 H 2:07:18 RSEA PEÑALARA
20 SERGIO DORADO VALLE Veterano 1 H 2:08:40 Candas
20 DANIEL SANCHEZ AVILA Senior 1 H 2:08:40 tierra tragame
26 JAVIER PIERRES GARCIA VeteranoB 1 H 2:09:20 Ludo Aventura
26 ADRIA  PIERRES GAY Junior 1 H 2:09:20 Ludo Aventura
8 CARLOS ESTEVEZ MANGAS Senior 1 H 2:11:36 C.D.E. Tupanga
8 RAMON ARENAS BUENO Senior 1 H 2:11:36 RSEA PEÑALARA
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76 JOSE MANUEL CAMARA LOPEZ VeteranoB 1 H 2:32:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
76 CARLOS ALONSO SUAREZ VeteranoB 1 H 2:32:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
35 ARITZ ARTETA BAÑOS Junior 1 H 2:53:15 Lagunak
35 JESUS MARIA ARTETA ABAIGAR VeteranoB 1 H 2:53:15 Lagunak
12 DAVID DE LA PAZ DE CASTRO Senior 1 H 2:54:50 RSEA PEÑALARA
12 JUAN CARLOS CANO Veterano 1 H 2:54:50 RSEA PEÑALARA
91 JOSE ANTONIO  GUTIERREZ MERE Senior 1 Mix 3:15:13 Avientu
91 CLAUDIA GUTIERREZ LUEJE Senior 1 Mix 3:15:13 madrid
78 JOSE MANUEL GONZALEZ GONZALEZVeteranoB 1 H 3:23:37 Jultayu
78 JOSE MANUEL GARCIA NESPRAL VeteranoB 1 H 3:23:37 Asturcon  BTT
29 JON ANDER ARANBURU ZABALO Senior 1 H 3:23:40 GOIERRI GARAIA
29 ANDER IBARGUREN SASTURAIN Promesa 1 H 3:23:40 GOIERRI GARAIA
93 MIGUEL PUERTAS RAMIRO Senior 1 Mix 3:30:11 RSEA PEÑALARA
93 CARMEN PUERTAS FRIAS Senior 1 Mix 3:30:11 CANDAS
56 DANIEL ALONSO ALVAREZ Veterano 1 H 3:33:25 Independiente
56 JOSE PABLO CAMPILLO FERNANDEZVeteranoB 1 H 3:33:25 LLAMAELLO
6 MARIO LLORENTE FERNANDEZ Senior 1 H 3:34:26 LIEBANA
6 FRANCISCO GUTIERREZ MAESTRO Veterano 1 H 3:34:26 LIEBANA
63 ROBERTO BERTOL OSABA Veterano 1 H 3:36:31 Atzabal Mendi Taldea
63 AITOR TELLAETXE ZARANDONA Veterano 1 H 3:36:31 Atzabal Mendi Taldea
15 AKAITZ GARAI ZAPATA Senior 1 H 3:36:48 Zaraia MT
15 ANDONI LEIBAR GALINDEZ Senior 1 H 3:36:48 Zaraia MT
95 ION GARCIA LUCAS Cadete 1 Mix 3:37:42 La pedriza del manzanares
95 NEREA GARCIA LUCAS Junior 1 Mix 3:37:42 La pedriza del manzanares
59 ASIER SOLOGAISTOA AGIRIANO Veterano 1 H 3:39:00 PAN Z TEAM
59 MIKEL DIAZ DE GEREÑU Veterano 1 H 3:39:00 PAN Z TEAM
22 IMANOL RODRIGUEZ LUENA Senior 1 H 3:40:32 Oargi
22 ION RODRIGUEZ LUENA Senior 1 H 3:40:32 Oargi
10 JOSE MARIA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ VeteranoB 1 H 3:41:24 Los Rejos
10 JOSE LUIS RANCAÃ±O FERNANDEZ Senior 1 H 3:41:24 D-Ruta
94 AMAIA AMANTEGUI ESCRIBANO Senior 1 Mix 3:41:56 arnotegi
94 EKAITZ SALGADO MARURI Senior 1 Mix 3:41:56 Etorkizuna
73 F. JAVIER LILLO RAMOS VeteranoB 1 H 3:48:16 RSEA PEÑALARA
73 JORGE ALVAREZ DE CIENFUEGOS GIMENEZVeteranoB 1 H 3:48:16 ALPINO MADRILEÑO
77 JAVI FERNANDEZ VILLAR VeteranoB 1 H 3:52:42 Gasteiz
77 RUBEN EGUIA MARTINEZ VeteranoB 1 H 3:52:42 Gasteiz
71 LUIS VERANO RODRIGUEZ VeteranoB 1 H 3:57:53 Asturias Himalaya
71 EMILIO VALLE ZABALLA VeteranoB 1 H 3:57:53 Asturias Himalaya
83 OIHANA MENDOZA AZCUE Veterano 1 Mix 3:59:11 PAGOETA
83 ALASTAIR SILVER VeteranoB 1 Mix 3:59:11 Independent
51 IGNACIO CAÑIZARES SARTI Veterano 1 H 4:01:28 RSEA PEÑALARA
51 IVAN RUIZ GOMEZ Veterano 1 H 4:01:28 RSEA PEÑALARA
75 RAFAEL DOMENECH GIRONI VeteranoB 1 H 4:03:15 RSEA PEÑALARA
75 ANGEL LUIS SANTAMARI A MORALESVeteranoB 1 H 4:03:15 RSEA PEÑALARA
85 IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ FERMIN VeteranoB 1 H 4:04:46 RSEA PEÑALARA
85 EDESIO VIDAL RIVERA VeteranoB 1 H 4:04:46 RSEA PEÑALARA
32 ENDIKA LARRAZABAL Senior 1 H 4:13:30 Mendiko Lagunak
32 ANDER GOTI Senior 1 H 4:13:30 Mendiko Lagunak
16 JOSU RETOLAZA EGURROLA Senior 1 H 4:20:33 MURRUKIXO
16 IBAI LARIZ EGIA Senior 1 H 4:20:33 lumentza
34 ERNESTO HIGUERA BARCO Senior 1 H 4:24:50 Chapa y Sigue
34 JOSE MIGUEL PEÑA PERALES Veterano 1 H 4:24:50 Chapa y Sigue
74 EUGENIO GARCIA-ARANDA ROJAS VeteranoB 1 H 4:32:00 RSEA PEÑALARA
74 FRANCISCO DIEZ BRIONES VeteranoB 1 H 4:32:00 RSEA PEÑALARA
81 CARLOS MUÑOZ-REPISO IZAGUIRREVeteranoB 1 H 4:47:40 RSEA PEÑALARA
81 JESUS CORRALES ARENAL VeteranoB 1 H 4:47:40 RSEA PEÑALARA
61 PEDRO PRADOS TOMAS Veterano 1 H 4:57:16 RSEA PEÑALARA
61 MARCELINO PALEZUELA HERNANDOVeterano 1 H 4:57:16 RSEA PEÑALARA
84 F. JAVIER SUAREZ SANZ VeteranoB 1 H 4:59:50 ALPINO MADRILEÑO
84 LUIS ALCALDE LAZARO VeteranoB 1 H 4:59:50 ALPINO MADRILEÑO
82 ENRIQUE MILLAN BUENO VeteranoB 1 H 5:00:38 RSEA PEÑALARA
82 JUAN JOSE HIDALGO LEON VeteranoB 1 H 5:00:38 RSEA PEÑALARA
9 JESUS FERNANDEZ ROSA VeteranoB 1 H 3:43:54 G.M.TEXU
9 DAVID ARANGO FERNÁNDEZ Senior 1 H 3:43:54 Cordinoastur
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25 JAVIER PEREZ BOUZA Senior 1 H Ab Montaña Ferrol
25 ANTONIO HEDESA GOMEZ Senior 1 H Ab La Marea Azul
33 ALEX BENITO TORRONTEGUI Senior 1 H Ab ubieta mendi
33 EDU BENITO TORRONTEGUI Senior 1 H Ab ubieta mendi
18 IVAN DIAZ ALVAREZ Senior 1 H Ab Gdm cabrales
18 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA FERNANDEZVeteranoB 1 H Ab Gdm picu la torre
23 MIKEL RUBIO JASO Senior 1 H Ab Sakana Bizirik
23 IBAI GOÑI ASTIZ Senior 1 H Ab Club de Montaña Noain

41 LIDE LEIBAR ERASO Senior 1 M 3:49:40 CM Gasteiz
41 IGONE CAMPOS ODRIOZOLA Senior 1 M 3:49:40 Goierri Garaia
44 VANESA GOMEZ GARCIA Senior 1 M 2:46:58 Alpino madrileño
44 VISITACION GARCIA POVEDA VeteranoB 1 M 2:46:58 Alpino madrileño
46 MARIA PEREZ AGUILAR Senior 1 M 3:08:28 RSEA PEÑALARA
46 ELENA GONZALEZ MARTINEZ VeteranoB 1 M 3:08:28 RSEA PEÑALARA
43 LENKA PRIBYLOVA Senior 1 M 3:28:30 Tierra Tragame
43 JULIA PETA MARY TAYLOR Veterano 1 M 3:28:30 Nemus
42 SARA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Senior 1 M 3:44:25 LUDOAVENTURA
42 PATRICIA PEREZ PASCUAL Senior 1 M 3:44:25 LUDOAVENTURA
45 YOLANDA ROMERO SANTA ESCOLASTICAVeterano 1 M 4:02:02 RSEA PEÑALARA
45 MYRIAM LOPEZ CAMACHO Senior 1 M 4:02:02 A.L.E.

62 AITOR INGELMO LABE Veterano 1 H 2:58:59 Tres mares-la milana
62 JULIO CALDERON PEREDO Veterano 1 H 2:58:59 Ad treparriscos
58 MIGUEL JIMENEZ RECUENCO Veterano 1 H 2:59:50 Candas
58 DANIEL BLANCO MARTIN Veterano 1 H 2:59:50 candas
54 PEDRO HERRERO GARCIA Veterano 1 H 3:05:03 G.M. LLAMAELLO-LUDOAVENTURA

54 ALFREDO SANCHEZ DIAZ Veterano 1 H 3:05:03 G.M. LLAMAELLO LUDOAVENTURA

53 FERMIN ASTIZ GOÑI Veterano 1 H 3:31:53 Noain
53 FERMIN ILARREGI Veterano 1 H 3:31:53 Noain
60 JAVIER LOROÑO ABAD Veterano 1 H 3:39:06 Alpino Ventoso
60 PABLO GONZALO DUEÑAS Veterano 1 H 3:39:06 Modulos CM
52 LUIS MARTINEZ MALLORQUIN Veterano 1 H 3:39:54 Asociacion Leonesa Escaladore

52 RAUL MONTES GARCIA Veterano 1 H 3:39:54 RSEA PEÑALARA
57 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ GAY Veterano 1 H 2:06:35 Independiente
57 REINALDO DE AYSA SANCHEZ-BEATOVeterano 1 H 2:06:35 Independiente
56 DANIEL ALONSO ALVAREZ Veterano 1 H 3:33:25 Independiente
56 JOSE PABLO CAMPILLO FERNANDEZVeteranoB 1 H 3:33:25 LLAMAELLO
63 ROBERTO BERTOL OSABA Veterano 1 H 3:36:31 Atzabal Mendi Taldea
63 AITOR TELLAETXE ZARANDONA Veterano 1 H 3:36:31 Atzabal Mendi Taldea
59 ASIER SOLOGAISTOA AGIRIANO Veterano 1 H 3:39:00 PAN Z TEAM
59 MIKEL DIAZ DE GEREÑU Veterano 1 H 3:39:00 PAN Z TEAM
51 IGNACIO CAÑIZARES SARTI Veterano 1 H 4:01:28 RSEA PEÑALARA
51 IVAN RUIZ GOMEZ Veterano 1 H 4:01:28 RSEA PEÑALARA
61 PEDRO PRADOS TOMAS Veterano 1 H 4:57:16 RSEA PEÑALARA
61 MARCELINO PALEZUELA HERNANDOVeterano 1 H 4:57:16 RSEA PEÑALARA
55 JOSE RAUL GUTIERREZ BARQUIN Veterano 1 H Ab G.M. Orza
55 MIGUEL ANGEL CUEVAS CASTAÑEDAVeterano 1 H Ab G.M. Orza

80 JAVIER CARRASBAL ONIEVA VeteranoB 1 H 3:14:36 CEIS Guadalajara
80 JOSE LUIS ECIJA GARCIA VeteranoB 1 H 3:14:36 Chapa y sigue
79 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ GARCIA VeteranoB 1 H 3:26:04 Liebana
79 NACHO GARRIDO GARCIA VeteranoB 1 H 3:26:04 Liebana
72 JUAN JOSE KEREXETA VeteranoB 1 H 3:31:11 Ostadar M.T
72 GUILLERMO APARICIO GUTIERREZ VeteranoB 1 H 3:31:11 Bidebieta
76 JOSE MANUEL CAMARA LOPEZ VeteranoB 1 H 2:32:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
76 CARLOS ALONSO SUAREZ VeteranoB 1 H 2:32:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
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78 JOSE MANUEL GONZALEZ GONZALEZVeteranoB 1 H 3:23:37 Jultayu
78 JOSE MANUEL GARCIA NESPRAL VeteranoB 1 H 3:23:37 Asturcon  BTT
73 F. JAVIER LILLO RAMOS VeteranoB 1 H 3:48:16 RSEA PEÑALARA
73 JORGE ALVAREZ DE CIENFUEGOS GIMENEZVeteranoB 1 H 3:48:16 ALPINO MADRILEÑO
77 JAVI FERNANDEZ VILLAR VeteranoB 1 H 3:52:42 Gasteiz
77 RUBEN EGUIA MARTINEZ VeteranoB 1 H 3:52:42 Gasteiz
71 LUIS VERANO RODRIGUEZ VeteranoB 1 H 3:57:53 Asturias Himalaya
71 EMILIO VALLE ZABALLA VeteranoB 1 H 3:57:53 Asturias Himalaya
75 RAFAEL DOMENECH GIRONI VeteranoB 1 H 4:03:15 RSEA PEÑALARA
75 ANGEL LUIS SANTAMARI A MORALESVeteranoB 1 H 4:03:15 RSEA PEÑALARA
85 IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ FERMIN VeteranoB 1 H 4:04:46 RSEA PEÑALARA
85 EDESIO VIDAL RIVERA VeteranoB 1 H 4:04:46 RSEA PEÑALARA
74 EUGENIO GARCIA-ARANDA ROJAS VeteranoB 1 H 4:32:00 RSEA PEÑALARA
74 FRANCISCO DIEZ BRIONES VeteranoB 1 H 4:32:00 RSEA PEÑALARA
81 CARLOS MUÑOZ-REPISO IZAGUIRREVeteranoB 1 H 4:47:40 RSEA PEÑALARA
81 JESUS CORRALES ARENAL VeteranoB 1 H 4:47:40 RSEA PEÑALARA
84 F. JAVIER SUAREZ SANZ VeteranoB 1 H 4:59:50 ALPINO MADRILEÑO
84 LUIS ALCALDE LAZARO VeteranoB 1 H 4:59:50 ALPINO MADRILEÑO
82 ENRIQUE MILLAN BUENO VeteranoB 1 H 5:00:38 RSEA PEÑALARA
82 JUAN JOSE HIDALGO LEON VeteranoB 1 H 5:00:38 RSEA PEÑALARA

90 AGATHE BEUSCAR Senior 1 Mix 3:28:57 Xiberotarrak
90 MATHIEU LECLERCQ Senior 1 Mix 3:28:57 CAF Lourdes Cauterets
91 JOSE ANTONIO  GUTIERREZ MERE Senior 1 Mix 3:15:13 Avientu
91 CLAUDIA GUTIERREZ LUEJE Senior 1 Mix 3:15:13 madrid
93 MIGUEL PUERTAS RAMIRO Senior 1 Mix 3:30:11 RSEA PEÑALARA
93 CARMEN PUERTAS FRIAS Senior 1 Mix 3:30:11 CANDAS
95 ION GARCIA LUCAS Cadete 1 Mix 3:37:42 La pedriza del manzanares
95 NEREA GARCIA LUCAS Junior 1 Mix 3:37:42 La pedriza del manzanares
94 AMAIA AMANTEGUI ESCRIBANO Senior 1 Mix 3:41:56 arnotegi
94 EKAITZ SALGADO MARURI Senior 1 Mix 3:41:56 Etorkizuna
83 OIHANA MENDOZA AZCUE Veterano 1 Mix 3:59:11 PAGOETA
83 ALASTAIR SILVER VeteranoB 1 Mix 3:59:11 Independent

102 ANDER GAVIÑA CHURRUCA Junior 2 H 1:13:30 EUSKAL SELEKZIOA
102 RAFA URBIZU GRANADOS Junior 2 H 1:13:30 EUSKAL SELEKZIOA
101 IBAI OTAEGI TARDITS Junior 2 H 1:18:28 EUSKAL SELEKZIOA
101 DIEGO MINA RUIZ DE ERENCHUN Junior 2 H 1:18:28 EUSKAL SELEKZIOA
104 EKAITZ OÑATE URIBE Junior 2 H 2:04:53 pan z team
104 JOSU GALVEZ CALERO Junior 2 H 2:04:53 pan z team

112 PATXI PARDO FACAL VeteranoB 2 H 1:57:00 DEUSTUKO MENDITARRAK
112 JUAN LUIS PARDO FACAL VeteranoB 2 H 1:57:00 DEUSTUKO MENDITARRAK
122 ALEJANDRO BANGO Veterano 2 H 1:57:05 club pegaso
122 LUIS GONZALEZ GARCIA VeteranoB 2 H 1:57:05 RSEA PEÑALARA
125 ANTXON BERNAL RUIZ DE OÑA VeteranoB 2 H 1:57:30 vasco de camping
125 JOSE LUIS DEL VAL ALTUNA VeteranoB 2 H 1:57:30 atxerre mt
0 BERNABE AGUIRRE LOPEZ VeteranoB 2 H 1:59:47 CABRALES
0 CIPRIANO LOPEZ SANCHEZ VeteranoB 2 H 1:59:47 CABRALES

103 TXOMIN ORTIZ DE ZARATE Junior 2 H 2:04:49 ALPINO UZTURRE TOLOSA
103 CARLOS ORTIZ DE ZARATE VeteranoB 2 H 2:04:49 ALPINO UZTURRE TOLOSA
98 RAFAEL GUERRA GOMEZ VeteranoB 2 H 2:06:54 PEDRIZA
98 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ MARTIN-FOREROVeteranoB 2 H 2:06:54 PEGASO
124 IÑIGO ALDABALDETREKU BALENTZIAGAVeteranoB 2 H 2:09:40 Bidebieta Mendizale Elkartea
124 GERMAN ALONSO ELKOROBARRUTIAVeteranoB 2 H 2:09:40 Mirugain Mendizale Elkartea
99 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ BERMEJOVeteranoB 2 H 2:18:15 TIERRA TRAGAME
99 JOSE IGNACIO FERNANDEZ RUIZ Junior 2 H 2:18:15 TIERRA TRAGAME
119 OSCAR PARRA HERAS Veterano 2 H 2:23:06 LIEBANA
119 JAIME MATESANZ AGUEROS Veterano 2 H 2:23:06 LIEBANA
89 SUSANA ROMERO CASTRO Veterano 2 Mix 2:24:27 LIEBANA
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89 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASO DIAZ Veterano 2 Mix 2:24:27 LIEBANA
111 ANA PASCUAL HOYAS Veterano 2 M 2:24:35 Chapa y Sigue
111 MARTA CONDADO CASTELLOTE Veterano 2 M 2:24:35 Chapa y Sigue
116 JORGE GARRIDO ZARZOSO Junior 2 H 2:31:45 Pedriza del Manzanares
116 JAIME LUIS GARRIDO GANCEDO VeteranoB 2 H 2:31:45 Moralzarzal
117 JUAN CARLOS FERNANDEZ NUÑEZ Veterano 2 H 2:32:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
117 DAVID RANERA LLAMAS Veterano 2 H 2:32:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
121 FEDERICO VICIOSO RENEDO Veterano 2 H 2:38:38 RSEA PEÑALARA
121 GERARDO REVILLA DOMINGUEZ Veterano 2 H 2:38:38 RSEA PEÑALARA
118 JON MUGARTEGI ARANBARRI VeteranoB 2 H 2:42:34 Tabira
118 IÑAKI AGIRREZABALAGA NUÑEZ Veterano 2 H 2:42:34 Burumendi
114 FRANCISCO GONZALEZ FERNANDEZSenior 2 H 2:51:33 INDEPENDIENTE
114 JORGE DE ANDRES MARTOS Senior 2 H 2:51:33 INDEPENDIENTE
96 MAURO REY TADEO VeteranoB 2 Mix 2:52:25 RSEA PEÑALARA
96 BEATRIZ CASTELLANO JIMENEZ Senior 2 Mix 2:52:25 RSEA PEÑALARA
97 MIKEL ROLDAN UGARTE Senior 2 Mix 2:53:05 ALOÑAMENDI
97 AMAIA SAN MIGUEL UGARTE Senior 2 Mix 2:53:05 ALOÑAMENDI
115 IKER AJURIAGERRA ERREKALDE Senior 2 H 2:56:21 Lumentza
115 AITOR ARRIZUBIETA EGAÑA Senior 2 H 2:56:21 Arroeta Mendi Taldea
113 FERNANDO URIEN CRESPO VeteranoB 2 H 3:06:35 C. vasco de Camping
113 ARKAITZ URIEN ODRIOZOLA Junior 2 H 3:06:35 C. Vasco de Camping
123 JULIO MUÑOZ ALVAREZ VeteranoB 2 H 3:12:23 INDEPENDIENTE
123 FELIPE RODRIGUEZ NUERO VeteranoB 2 H 3:12:23 RSEA PEÑALARA
110 MARIA PILAR OYARZABAL GOMEZ-REINOVeterano 2 M 3:17:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
110 ANA MARIA CLAVO MARTINEZ VeteranoB 2 M 3:17:01 RSEA PEÑALARA
88 JON LARRAZABAL IBAÑEZ Veterano 2 Mix 3:25:50 Etorkizuna M.T
88 VIRGINIA ZABALLA DEL PASO Veterano 2 Mix 3:25:50 Etorkizuna M.T.
120 LUIS MATESANZ AGUEROS Veterano 2 H Ab LIEBANA
120 ALBERTO ALONSO MARTÍN Veterano 2 H Ab LIEBANA
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